RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, by previous resolution, the Buthority awarded =z
contract for Central Pump Station Electrical Upgrades to Rapid

Pump & Meter Service Co., Inc.; and

WHEREAS, the scope of work for this change order includes
the following:

1) Relocate the existing generator set after the failed

attempt due to the base tank being unexpectedly adhered to

the foundaticn slab.

2) Repair the Influent Slide Gate to allow the gate to freely

operate.

3) Install new additional light fixtures for the garage area.

WHEREAS, after negotiation with the Authority’s Engineer,
| Morehouse Engineering, the contractor agrees to perform the work
as set forth in the proposed Change Order for a total amount of

$143,819.94 which price represents a fair and reasonable cost

for the work; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE NORTH
BERGEN MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY, that by this resoluticn,
Morehouse Engineering is hereby directed to authorize a written
Change Order, which will be Change Order No. 4 for the sum of
$143,812.24 and the contract is hereby amended to reflect same;

and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Executive Director is
authorized and directed to execute the necessary Change Order

documents; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that any work performed in
accordance with this resolution is hereby ratified and approved;

and




BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this resolution
shall be sent to:

Lva Rapid Pump & Meter Service Co., Inc.
2 Morehouse Engineering
B Frank Pestana
4. Patricia Bartoli
D John A. Napolitano, Esqg.
DATED: June 9, 2021
ATTEST:

Bl

Maria I. Qernan

Municipal Utilities Authority

Yes No Not Voting
Censulic :a” (] a
Henriquez l'.B/ O O
DeSantis E?// (| 0
Lombardi [EW O O
Plazza O O

REMOVE COVER TO RE-INK e USE IDEAL INK ONLY




RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, by previous resclution, the Authority awarded a
contract to Morehouse Engineering, Inc. to perform Control

Systems/Electrical Engineering services; and

WHEREAS, it is the intention and desire of the Board to
amend its contract with Morehouse Engineering, Inc. in an amount

not to exceed $ 95,778.00 for the aforementioned services; and

WHEREAS, a contract for professional services may be let
without the requirement for bidding as set forth in the New

Jersey Public Contracts Law; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE TI RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE NORTH
BERGEN MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY, that the Contract with
Morehouse Engineering, Inc. 43 Railroad Place, Hopewell, New
Jersey 08525, be and is hereby amended in the amount of $
95,778.00 and any work performed in accordance with this

Resclution is hereby ratified and approved; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk be and is hereby
authorized and directed to publish a notice of this contract

amendment, pursuant to the Local Public Contracts Law; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this Resolution
shall be sent to:

Morehcuse Engineering, Inc.

Frank Pestana, Executive Director
Patricia Bartoli, Chief Financial Officer
. John A. Napolitano, Esg.

W D




DATED:
ATTEST:

o

June 9, 2021

Maria T. ﬁ@rnande?, CLE

Municipal Utilities Autharity
Yi

8s No
Censullo E( |
Henriquez [E// |
DeSantis M o
Lombardi u/ O
Piazza O

REMOVE COVER TO RE-INK ¢ USE ID

RK

Not Voting

oonoo

EAL INK ONLY

CERTIEECAW; "

ACCOUNT No.

Purg‘hase Drgs.r i\ll‘?.s W
g i

BY:

CHIEF FINANCIAL QFFICER

PATRiGlA%Ij’-%@

R




RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, by previcus resolution, the Authority awarded a

contract to Weiner Law Group to perform legal services; and

WHEREAS, it is the intention and desire of the Board to
amend its contract with Weiner Law Group in an amount not to

exceed § 65,000.00 for the aforementioned services; and

WHEREAS, a contract for professional services may be let
without the reguirement for bidding as set forth in the New

Jersey Public Contracts Law; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE TI RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE NORTH
BERGEN MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY, that the Contract with
Weiner Law Group, 629 Parsippany Road, Parsippany, New Jersey
07054, be and is hereby amended to the amount of $ 65,000.00 and

any work performed in accordance with this Resolution is hereby

ratified and approcved; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk be and is hereby
authcrized and directed to publish a notice of this contract

amendment, pursuant to the Local Public Contracts Law; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this Resolution

shall be sent to:

Mark Tabakin, Esg
Frank Pestana, Executive Director
Patricia Barteli, Chief Financial Officer

=W N

. John A. Napclitano, Esg.




DATED: June 9, 2021
ATTEST:

ot

Maria T. Hernaﬁdef, CLERK

Municipal Uiilities Authority
8s No Not Voting

h(
Censullo ? O ()
Henriguez O ()
DeSantis ID/ O 0
Lombardi D3/ O O
Piazza O O

REMOVE COVER TO RE-INK = USE IDEAL INK ONLY

CERTIFICA
ACCOUNT Ho. Zgo s

Eurchas /(g!ner No.,
ontracted /J}M:L{z:

Dae fd

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

PATRIGIA 1}%{%&:’& (5




RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, per the 2013 Sewer Revenue Refunding Bonds,, it is necessary to perform
wire transfers from Valley National Bank Sewer Revenue account to U.S. Bank Debt Service

and Operating account; and

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer, Patricia Bartoli is authorized and directed to

execute the required wire transfers; and

RESOLVED, by the Members of the North Bergen Municipal Utilities Authority in the

County of Hudson, State of New Jersey, that the wire transfer in the amount of $1,433,930.25 is
hereby approved for payment; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Acting Clerk to the MUA be and she is hereby

authorized and directed to send a certified copy of this resolution to the following:

1. Frank Pestana, Executive Director
2. Patricia Bartoli, Chief Financial Officer
3. John Napolitano, Esq.

Municipal Utilities Authority

Yes No Not Voting
Censullo % O O
Henriquez I]Z/ O O
DeSantis ID/ O O
Lombardi IZI/ O O
Piazza O O

REMOVE COVER TO RE-INK e USE IDEAL INK ONLY

DATED: June9, 2021
ATTEST:

(L)

Maria I. Hernandez, Cletk

ACCOUNT Ho.LL B
rehase Crder NO"jﬁEé 24

E%mraq;eg}}xm.‘un‘w e =

Date L9/ 2 —————

BY:

CHIEF FINANCIAL QFFICER 5

PATRICIA BAH}Bﬁé U
T 7. o ctuite

CERTIFICATH gw,gg@g}g)zs, Yl 4
L__‘_____

=




RESOLUTION

RESOLVED, by the Members of the North Bergen Municipal Utilities Authority in the
County of Hudson, State of New Jersey, that the following claims in the amount of

$842.973.07 they are hereby approved for payment if and when funds are available.

SEE ATTACHED LIST

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Acting Clerk to the M.U.A. be and she is hereby

authorized and directed to send a certified copy of this resolution to the following:

1. Frank Pestana, Executive Director
2. Patricia Bartoli, Chief Financial Officer
3. John Napolitano, Esq.

Municipal Utilities Auihority

Yes Ne ané@“hﬂ
Censuilo ED/ a
Henriguez a Q
DeSantis gf‘ O 0
Lombardi E/ O o
Plazza O (]

REMOVE COVER TO RE-INK o USE IDEAL INK ONLY

DATED: June 9, 2021
ATTEST:

o

Maria I. Hem;ndez, er




